





#### "A BRIDGE TO EUROPE.

The community of Salerno meets the European Economic and Social Committee in view of the next European Parliament elections in 2024"

Friday, 26<sup>th</sup> January 2024, 9.00 am Fresco Hall in the San Michele Complex Salerno - Via San Michele. 10

The Event is dedicated to young people, entrepreneurs, workers, citizens and civil society organizations, promoted and organized by the Carisal Foundation, with the patronage of the European Economic and Social Committee (EESC) and the Department of Political Sciences and Communication of the University of Salerno.

### Work programme

9.00 am - Registration of the participants and welcome coffee

## 9.30 am - Welcome greetings

 $\textbf{Domenico Credendino,} \ \textit{President of the Carisal Foundation}$ 

**Ermanno Guerra,** Delegate for culture of the Municipality of Salerno

**Virgilio D'Antonio,** Director of the Department of Political Sciences and Communication - University of Salerno

# 9.45 am - Opening of the works

Giuseppe Acocella, former Vice President of the National Council of Economy and Labor (CNEL)

### 10.00 am - Speeches

Gonçalo Lobo Xavier, Member of the European Economic and Social Committee (EESC)

Pierluigi Pastore, Vice President of Confindustria Salerno

Stefano Palmieri, Member of the European Economic and Social Committee (EESC)

Franco Tavella, General Secretary of SPI-CGIL Campania

Lidija Pavić-Rogošić, Member of the European Economic and Social Committee (EESC)

Michele Buonomo, Regional and National Legambiente Board Member

11.15 am - Debate with the participation of the members of the Italian Delegation to the European Economic and Social Committee Alberto Marchiori, Cinzia del Rio and Pietro Vittorio Barbieri and the other participants in the event in person and online.

### 12.15 pm - Conclusions

Oliver Röpke, President of the European Economic and Social Committee (EESC)

The meeting will be moderated by **Valerio Salvatore**, Councilor of the Carisal Foundation, former Member of the European Economic and Social Committee (EESC)

The event will be broadcast live on the Carisal Foundation YouTube channel.